YouGov / Sunday Times Survey Results

Sample Size: 2067 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 10th - 11th March 2011

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Lib Lib Rest of | Midlands
Total | Con |Lab Con | Lab Male | Female |18-24]25-39/40-59| 60+ | ABC1|C2DE|London North | Scotland
Dem Dem South | /Wales
Weighted Sample| 2067 | 545 | 721 ] 158 | 641 | 558 | 464 | 1005 | 1062 | 251 | 527 | 706 | 583 | 1178 | 889 265 672 442 508 180
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Headline Voting Intention
Con 33 100 O 0 84 2 8 33 34 33 30 31 39 35 31 39 41 31 29 15
Lab 44 0 100 O 3 94 42 44 44 42 52 48 34 42 47 45 31 47 54 55
Lib Dem 10 0 0 100]| 2 1 39 10 9 19 10 8 8 11 8 7 13 8 8 10
Other 13 0 0 0 11 3 11 13 13 7 8 13 19 12 14 9 14 14 10 20
Other Parties Voting Intention
UKIP 7 0 0 0 8 1 3 7 7 1 2 6 12 5 8 5 10 8 4 2
SNP / PCY 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 2 1 1 2 2 2 1 0 0 1 1 17
Green 2 0 0 0 0 1 3 1 2 0 2 1 2 2 1 1 2 1 2 1
BNP 2 0 0 0 1 0 2 2 1 2 1 3 1 1 3 2 2 2 2 0
Respect 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
Other 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 2 1 0
Non Voters
Would Not Vote 7 0 0 0 5 2 5 6 8 13 11 6 3 6 9 6 9 5 7 7
Don't know 14 0 0 0 11 7 20 9 18 21 16 13 9 14 13 11 15 16 13 9
9-10 10-11
Mar Mar
Do you approve or disapprove of the
Government's record to date?
Approve 27 28 78 2 50 | 62 4 20 30 25 24 24 26 35 30 25 33 32 25 25 18
Disapprove 57 58 8 94 32| 24 8 64 58 57 53 57 62 56 56 60 52 50 59 66 71
Don'tknow 16 14 13 4 18 | 14 7 16 11 17 22 19 12 10 14 15 16 18 15 9 11
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Sample Size: 2067 GB Adults
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Weighted Sample

3-4
Mar
Do you think that David Cameron is doing
well or badly as Prime Minister?
Very well 6
Fairly well 35
TOTAL WELL 41
Fairly badly 27
Very badly 25
TOTAL BADLY 52

Don't know 6

Do you think Ed Miliband is doing well or
badly as leader of the Labour party?

Very well 3

Fairly well 30
TOTAL WELL 33
Fairly badly 31
Very badly 16
TOTAL BADLY 47
Don't know 20

Do you think that Nick Clegg is doing well or
badly as leader of the Liberal Democrats?

Very well 2
Fairly well 23
TOTAL WELL 25
Fairly badly 29
Very badly 38

TOTAL BADLY 67
Don't know 9

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Lib Lib Rest of | Midlands
Total | Con | Lab Con | Lab Male | Female |18-24|25-39|40-59| 60+ | ABC1|C2DE|London North | Scotland
Dem Dem South | /Wales
2067 | 545 [ 721 ] 158 [ 641 [ 558 | 464 | 1005 | 1062 | 251 | 527 | 706 | 583 [ 1178 | 889 | 265 672 442 508 180
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
10-11
Mar
8 26 0 4|21 o 2 9 6 10 6 6 10| 7 8 9 9 8 6 3
32 68 7 59 |59 11 31| 31 34 29 32 31 37| 38 28 34 39 30 27 25
40 94 7 63 80 11 33 40 40 39 38 37 47 43 36 43 48 38 33 28
28 | 4 42 27|11 37 36 | 27 29 26 27 29 28 | 28 27 23 24 28 31 41
25 1 49 3| 5 50 22| 28 23 20 24 30 23| 23 28 29 20 25 31 25
53 5 91 30 16 87 58 55 52 46 51 59 51 51 55 52 44 53 62 66
7 |1 2 6|4 2 9] 5 9 5 11 4 3| 5 9 5 8 8 6 7
3 2 6 o1 7 1 3 2 4 2 3 3 1 5 4 2 2 4 4
29 13 55 31|13 53 30| 31 27 34 27 31 28| 30 29 25 25 28 37 36
32 15 61 31 14 60 31 34 29 38 29 34 31 31 34 29 27 30 41 40
28 | 38 19 38 |33 23 31 | 29 27 21 27 30 30 | 32 23 34 29 27 25 27
19 30 4 1232 6 12| 21 16 13 15 19 25| 19 18 18 21 20 15 16
47 68 23 50 65 29 43 50 43 34 42 49 55 51 41 52 50 47 40 43
21 | 17 15 19|20 12 26| 15 27 29 29 18 14| 18 26 18 24 23 18 17
3 6 0 12| 5 o 4 4 2 3 2 3 3 3 3 2 4 3 1 3
20 4 4 49|36 5 20| 18 21 16 19 20 22| 21 18 17 25 20 16 10
23 50 4 61 41 5 24 22 23 19 21 23 25 24 21 19 29 23 17 13
27 | 31 20 30|32 20 30 | 25 28 34 24 24 29 | 26 27 29 30 24 24 26
42 13 73 5 | 20 70 38| 47 37 32 40 48 42 | 42 42 44 31 42 51 53
69 44 93 35 52 90 68 72 65 66 64 72 71 68 69 73 61 66 75 79
9 | 6 3 4|8 4 8] 6 12 5 15 6 4| 8 10 7 10 11 7 7
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% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Do you think the Conservative and Liberal
Democrat coalition partners are working
together well or badly?
Verywell 4 4 | 1 0 12 | 9 1 3 | 5 4 | 3 3 5 5 | 4 4 | 4 5 5 4 3
Fairly well 35 33 69 7 59 | 58 9 32 34 31 27 31 30 39 36 28 33 41 30 26 25
TOTAL WELL 39 37 80 7 71 67 10 35 39 35 30 34 35 44 40 32 37 46 35 30 28
Fairly badly 28 27 13 37 16| 19 35 32 26 28 29 25 28 27 29 25 25 25 28 30 27
Very badly 26 28 2 53 8 7 51 24 30 26 24 28 31 25 24 33 31 19 28 34 39
TOTAL BADLY 54 55 15 90 24 26 86 56 56 54 53 53 59 52 53 58 56 44 56 64 66
Don‘tknow 7 8 |5 3 5|7 4 8] 6 11 |17 122 5 4| 7 10| 7 10 9 7 7
Do you think this coalition government will
be good or bad for people like you?
Very good 3 3 9 0 6 7 1 2 4 2 2 2 3 5 3 3 2 4 3 3 2
Fairly good 18 16 42 2 36 | 33 3 15 16 16 12 16 14 21 18 13 24 18 15 12 12
TOTAL GOOD 21 19 51 2 42 40 4 17 20 18 14 18 17 26 21 16 26 22 18 15 14
Fairly bad 26 22 14 25 29|19 23 28 20 24 23 23 20 22 24 19 24 22 19 22 25
Very bad 33 35 3 67 3 9 65 31 39 31 27 33 44 31 32 39 35 26 38 41 45
TOTAL BAD 59 57 17 92 32 28 83 59 59 55 50 56 64 53 56 58 59 48 57 63 70
Won't make much difference either way 15 17 26 5 18 | 25 7 17 15 19 20 18 14 18 17 17 8 21 20 15 11
Don'tknow 5 7 6 1 8 7 2 8 6 8 16 9 5 4 6 8 6 9 6 6 5
Do you think the coalition government is
managing the economy well or badly?
Very well 4 4 13 0 5 10 1 2 6 2 4 2 3 7 4 4 5 5 4 4 2
Fairly well 31 29 71 4 50 | 58 6 24 29 29 25 29 27 31 32 25 30 34 29 24 18
TOTAL WELL 35 33 84 4 55 68 7 26 35 31 29 31 30 38 36 29 35 39 33 28 20
Fairly badly 28 30 | 8 41 26 | 17 39 36 | 27 31 | 31 28 30 29 | 31 27 | 25 27 28 34 34
Very badly 28 27 2 52 7 6 50 25 29 25 20 26 32 25 24 31 26 21 30 30 38
TOTAL BADLY 56 57 10 93 33 23 89 61 56 56 51 54 62 54 55 58 51 48 58 64 72
Don'tknow 9 1 | 6 2 12| 9 4 12| 9 13 |19 15 7 7] 9 13| 13 13 10 8 8
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Lib Lib Rest of | Midlands
Total | Con |Lab Con | Lab Male | Female |18-24]25-39/40-59| 60+ | ABC1|C2DE|London North | Scotland
Dem Dem South | /Wales
Weighted Sample| 2067 | 545 | 721 ] 158 | 641 | 558 | 464 | 1005 | 1062 | 251 | 527 | 706 | 583 | 1178 | 889 265 672 442 508 180
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
In your opinion how good or bad is the state
of Britain's economy at the moment?
Verygood O 1 2 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0
Quite good 4 2 6 1 3 4 1 1 3 2 4 2 2 2 2 2 4 3 2 1 2
TOTAL GOOD 4 8 8 1 4 5 1 1 4 2 6 3 2 2 2 3 4 4 3 1 2
Neither good nor bad 14 15 26 10 25 21 12 14 16 15 17 15 14 16 14 16 18 16 16 14 9
Quite bad 48 46 44 52 47 | 45 50 47 45 46 39 45 44 51 49 42 49 45 46 46 43
Very bad 32 32 21 36 22| 26 36 35 32 33 27 31 38 29 31 34 27 31 31 34 43
TOTAL BAD 80 78 65 88 69 71 86 82 77 79 66 76 82 80 80 76 76 76 77 80 86
Don'tknow 3 4 1 0 2 2 1 3 3 4 10 6 2 1 3 5 2 4 5 4 3
How do you think the financial situation of
your household will change over the next 12
months?
Get a lot better 1 1 3 1 4 2 2 1 2 1 4 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 2 1 1
Get a little better 8 7 14 3 10 10 3 7 8 6 8 11 4 5 8 5 11 7 7 5 4
TOTAL BETTER 9 8 17 4 14 12 5 8 10 7 12 12 5 6 9 7 12 9 9 6 5
Stay about the same 23 26 39 16 41| 35 17 25 25 26 32 23 24 28 27 25 26 28 25 23 24
Get a little worse 38 35 33 40 29| 3 39 36 33 37 22 33 37 42 38 33 36 35 33 37 38
Get a lot worse 26 25 10 38 10| 15 36 25 26 25 15 25 32 22 23 28 21 22 27 29 28
TOTAL WORSE 64 60 43 78 39 50 75 61 59 62 37 58 69 64 61 61 57 57 60 66 66
Don'tknow 4 5 1 1 6 3 2 6 6 5 18 7 2 2 4 8 5 6 6 5 5
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% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Do you think David Cameron...
...Is or is not up to the job of Prime Minister?
Is up to the job of Prime Minister 42 92 10 61| 8 14 34 41 42 42 43 38 45 46 36 47 49 41 35 26
Is not up the job of Prime Minister 43 3 81 20 9 75 46 46 40 39 42 46 42 40 46 41 35 42 49 59
Not sure 16 5 10 19| 12 11 19 14 18 19 16 16 13 14 18 12 16 17 16 15
...has a vision for the country's future, or
does not have a vision for the country's
future?
Has a vision for the country's future 51 89 30 68| 8 30 52 49 53 52 52 48 55 54 49 54 58 50 46 41
Does not have a vision for the country's future 36 5 62 17 | 11 60 36 38 34 30 35 42 33 35 37 34 29 36 42 49
Not sure 12 6 8 15 8 10 12 12 13 18 13 11 12 11 14 12 13 14 12 9
...Is or is not a good manager?
Is a good manager 33 79 9 47 | 65 10 27 35 32 39 33 30 35 36 31 39 38 34 29 22
Is not a good manager 45 5 78 31| 14 75 48 47 44 41 40 52 44 43 48 40 39 45 52 59
Not sure 21 15 13 22| 20 15 24 18 24 20 28 17 20 21 21 22 23 21 19 19
...does or does not have good presentational
skills?
Does have good presentational skills 65 92 50 77| 8 52 66 68 63 61 68 63 67 71 57 68 70 69 59 53
Does not have good presentational skills 21 3 38 10 5 36 21 20 23 19 17 24 24 18 26 21 17 18 26 31
Not sure 14 5 11 13 7 13 13 13 14 21 15 14 9 11 18 11 13 14 15 16
...is or is not capable of putting his policies
into action?
Is capable of putting his policies into action 44 74 31 56| 64 31 39 44 44 49 45 44 41 46 40 43 45 45 43 40
Is not capable of putting his policies into action 34 7 54 18 | 13 54 36 36 32 30 29 37 36 33 35 32 29 32 39 44
Not sure 22 19 14 26 23 15 24 21 24 21 26 19 24 21 25 26 26 22 18 16
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Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Lib Lib Rest of | Midlands
Total | Con |Lab Con | Lab Male | Female |18-24]25-39/40-59| 60+ | ABC1|C2DE|London North | Scotland
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% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
...does or does not have a good grip on the
government?
Has a good grip on the government 35 72 18 48 60 17 30 38 31 38 33 35 34 35 34 36 40 32 32 28
Does not have a good grip on the government 43 9 68 29 18 68 46 43 43 38 41 45 45 43 43 42 36 44 49 54
Not sure 22 20 14 23| 23 15 24 18 26 24 26 20 21 22 23 23 24 25 19 18
How much confidence, in any, do you have in
David Cameron and the coalition government
to steer the country out of the current
economic crisis?
A lot of confidence 9 | 31 0 8 | 24 0 4 | 10 8 | 8 7 9 13 | 9 9 | 10 12 9 7 5
Some confidence 29 62 5 49 | 56 8 25 28 30 30 29 26 33 32 26 35 35 26 25 19
TOTAL A LOT/ SOME CONFIDENCE 38 93 5) 57 80 8 29 38 38 38 36 35 46 41 35 45 47 35 32 24
Not a lot of confidence 30 6 42 33| 13 37 39 30 30 31 33 30 27 30 29 27 26 32 29 43
No confidence at all 27 1 52 4 4 53 27 27 26 18 24 32 27 25 29 26 21 26 34 30
TOTAL NOT A LOT/ NO CONFIDENCE 57 7 94 37 17 90 66 57 56 49 57 62 54 55 58 53 47 58 63 73
Don't know 5 |1 1 e |3 1 7| 4 6 |13 7 3 1| 4 6 | 1 7 6 4 3
10-11
26-Jan Mar
The government have said that a key plank of
their policy is to encourage a "Big Society".
How well, if at all, would you say you
understand what the government's "Big
Society" plan is?
Verywell 6 5 9 5 2 8 4 6 6 5 4 5 5 6 5 6 7 6 5 5 4
Fairly well 22 25 | 38 20 29 | 34 23 22 | 24 27 | 17 24 26 30 | 28 22 | 23 28 24 25 23
TOTAL WELL 28 30 47 25 31 42 27 28 30 32 21 29 31 36 33 28 30 34 29 30 27
Not very well 28 33 | 39 30 35 | 37 28 35 | 33 33 | 39 31 32 32 | 35 30 | 37 33 35 29 31
Notatall 35 30 10 43 28 | 17 41 32 32 29 27 30 32 29 28 33 31 26 28 35 38
TOTAL NOT WELL 63 63 49 73 63 54 69 67 65 62 66 61 64 61 63 63 68 59 63 64 69
Don'tknow 9 6 | 3 3 6|4 3 6| 6 7 |13 11 4 2] 4 9 | 2 7 8 7 4
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Sample Size: 2067 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 10th - 11th March 2011

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total | con |Lab | 5" | con|Lab | MP | Mate | Femate |18-24|25-3940-50| 60+ | ABC1|C2DE|London | RESt O [Midlands o Scotiand
Dem Dem South | /Wales
Weighted Sample[ 2067 [ 545 [721] 158 [ 641558 464 | 1005 | 1062 | 251 | 527 | 706 [ 583 [ 1178 ] 889 | 265 672 442 508 180
Unweighted Sample[ 2067 | 498 [705] 149 [ 577 568 466 | 976 | 1091 | 112 [ 509 [ 814 63211350 [ 708 T 284 682 421 478 202
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

How well or badly do you think the following
cabinet ministers are carrying out their roles?

George Osborne as Chancellor of
Excheauer?
Very well
Fairly well

Fairly badly

Very badly

Don't know
William Hague as Foreign Secretary?
Very well 8 22 1 8 19 1 5 9 7 11 6 6 10 8 8 5 11 9 6 5
Fairly well 30 26

Fairly badly
Very badly

Don't know

Vince Cable as Business Secretary?
Very well
Fairly well

Fairly badly 25 22 25
Very badly 21 8 33 2 13 35 12 27 15 14 16 26 21 20 22 22 17 18 22 33

Don't know 27 22 20 28| 25 20 30 17 37 45 40 21 17 23 33 26 29 30 29 16
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Sample Size: 2067 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 10th - 11th March 2011

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total | con |Lab| P [con|Lap | P | male |Femate |18-24|25-30| 40-50| 60+ | ABC1 [C2DE|London | RESt OF [ Midlands |0 i  scotiand
Dem Dem South | /Wales
Weighted Sample| 2067 | 545 | 721 | 158 | 641 | 558 | 464 | 1005 | 1062 | 251 | 527 | 706 | 583 | 1178 | 889 265 672 442 508 180
Unweighted Sample] 2067 | 498 | 705 | 149 | 577 | 568 | 466 | 976 1091 112 | 509 | 814 | 632 ] 1359 ] 708 284 682 421 478 202
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Theresa May as Home Secretary?
Very well 4 12 0 3 11 1 2 5 3 4 3 4 6 5 3 4 5 4 4 2
Fairly well 27 48 16 46 43 16 28 30 25 21 24 27 33 30 23 31 30 27 23 23
Fairly badly 21 12 32 13 14 30 21 24 18 11 15 24 26 21 21 19 20 20 21 26
Very badly 17 4 27 3 7 29 13 21 13 15 16 20 14 16 18 19 14 16 18 23
Don't know 31 25 24 35 26 24 37 21 42 49 43 26 21 29 35 26 32 33 34 26
Andrew Lansley as Health Secretary?
Very well 3 8 1 1 7 1 1 4 1 4 2 3 3 2 3 3 2 3 2 2
Fairly well 19 45 6 30 37 8 14 21 17 12 13 18 27 21 16 23 23 18 15 10
Fairly badly 19 8 26 24 14 23 26 19 19 19 15 21 20 19 19 17 18 17 22 22
Very badly 22 3 41 5 6 42 19 27 17 14 17 26 26 22 23 27 18 20 23 32
Don't know 37 36 26 40 36 26 41 28 46 51 52 32 25 36 39 29 39 42 37 33
Michael Gove as Education Secretary?
Very well 4 10 1 1 10 1 0 6 2 5 3 4 5 4 3 6 4 4 4 2
Fairly well 19 41 6 31 36 7 15 20 18 9 13 20 27 20 18 20 24 18 15 13
Fairly badly 20 14 24 27 17 24 25 22 18 18 16 23 21 21 18 21 19 20 19 27
Very badly 24 3 46 10 4 45 25 28 20 23 20 26 26 25 23 26 19 24 28 31
Don't know 33 32 23 31 32 23 35 25 41 45 47 28 22 30 38 27 35 35 34 27
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% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

Some people have suggested David Cameron
should be more "hands on" as Prime
Minister, and take more direct control of what
his cabinet ministers are doing. Other people
feel he should allow cabinet ministers the
freedom to run their own departments
without too much interference. Which of the
following best reflects your view?

Cameron should be more "hands on" as Prime
Minister and take more direct control of what his 35 38 35 35 40 36 29 33 36 33 34 34 37 33 37 39 37 31 35 33
cabinet ministers are doing

Cameron should allow cabinet ministers more

freedom to run their own departments without too 30 45 24 46 | 38 26 32 35 24 31 27 29 32 35 23 28 28 33 29 31
much interference
Neither 17 9 23 7 10 23 18 17 17 11 15 21 16 17 16 17 16 15 19 19
Not sure 19 8 18 12 11 16 21 15 22 25 24 15 15 15 23 16 19 22 17 17
24-25 10-11
Feb Mar

How well or badly do you think the
government have responded to the current
situation in Libya?

Verywell 2 2 | 7 1 3 | 5 1 2 | 2 3 | 2 3 2 3 | 3 2 | 4 2 3 3 0
Fairly well 18 23 45 10 35 41 11 19 23 24 23 25 21 25 26 20 19 31 25 18 14
TOTAL WELL 20 25 52 11 38 46 12 21 25 27 25 28 23 28 29 22 23 33 28 21 14
Fairly badly 31 35 31 42 43 31 40 39 37 33 36 33 33 38 38 31 40 30 31 38 43
Very badly 23 21 4 34 6 8 35 20 27 16 11 17 26 23 19 23 24 17 21 22 28
TOTAL BADLY 54 56 35 76 49 39 75 59 64 49 47 50 59 61 57 54 64 47 52 60 71
Notsure 25 19 | 13 13 13|14 14 20| 12 25 | 28 23 17 12| 14 24| 14 20 20 19 15
3-4 10-11
Mar Mar
On a different subject...
Do you think Prince Andrew should or should
not stand down from his role as a trade
envoy?
Should stand down 31 44 42 50 39 41 48 50 46 43 33 35 46 55 44 44 43 45 40 44 57
Should not stand down 30 34 41 31 41 41 34 28 37 31 32 34 39 29 36 31 28 34 34 38 28
Don'tknow 39 22 18 19 19 18 18 22 18 26 34 32 15 16 20 24 29 21 26 18 15
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Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Lib Lib Rest of | Midlands
Total | Con |Lab Con | Lab Male | Female |18-24]25-39/40-59| 60+ | ABC1|C2DE|London North | Scotland
Dem Dem South | /Wales
Weighted Sample| 2067 | 545 | 721 ] 158 | 641 | 558 | 464 | 1005 | 1062 | 251 | 527 | 706 | 583 | 1178 | 889 265 672 442 508 180
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Prince Andrew has been criticised for
associating with representatives of regimes
with dubious human rights records in order
to further British business interests abroad.
Do you think this was acceptable or
unacceptable?
Acceptable 19 29 14 22| 28 16 12 29 10 11 21 19 21 20 17 19 21 20 17 13
Unacceptable 60 54 67 61 | 54 64 68 55 64 60 50 63 63 61 58 64 57 57 60 68
Don't know 21 17 19 18 | 18 19 19 16 27 29 29 18 15 19 25 18 22 23 22 19
Prince Andrew has also been criticised for
selling his former home, Sunninghill, to a
Kazakh businessman at £3 million over the
guide price. Do you think this was acceptable
or unacceptable?
Acceptable 32 42 28 39| 40 31 27 40 24 32 37 31 29 35 27 32 33 34 31 26
Unacceptable 51 45 57 48 | 46 55 55 46 55 42 41 53 61 49 52 47 51 49 52 57
Don't know 18 13 15 14 14 15 17 14 21 26 22 17 11 16 20 21 16 17 18 17
Prince Andrew has also been criticised for
meeting with Jeffrey Epstein, a US
businessman who had previously been jailed
for paying an underage girl for sex. Do you
think it was acceptable or unacceptable for
Prince Andrew to meet with Mr Epstein?
Acceptable 14 17 10 22 19 12 11 19 10 18 20 12 11 15 13 13 17 15 13 8
Unacceptable 67 68 75 58 | 66 73 69 64 70 52 58 70 78 68 66 70 62 66 69 78
Don't know 19 15 15 20 15 15 20 17 20 30 23 18 10 17 21 16 21 19 18 14
Jeffrey Epstein also contributed £15,000 to
Sarah Ferguson, Prince Andrew's ex-wife, to
help her pay off her debts. Do you think she
should repay the money?
Yes, she should 59 63 62 43 | 63 62 52 55 62 46 52 61 66 58 59 58 56 59 62 60
No, she should not 24 28 22 37|26 23 25 29 20 31 27 23 20 25 23 22 26 22 24 26
Don't know 17 9 17 20 11 15 22 16 19 23 21 15 14 17 18 20 17 20 14 14
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Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Lib Lib Rest of | Midlands
Total | Con |Lab Con | Lab Male | Female |18-24]25-39/40-59| 60+ | ABC1|C2DE|London North | Scotland
Dem Dem South | /Wales
Weighted Sample| 2067 | 545 | 721 ] 158 | 641 | 558 | 464 | 1005 | 1062 | 251 | 527 | 706 | 583 | 1178 | 889 265 672 442 508 180
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Which of the following best reflects your
view?
Prince Andrew probably does not contribute
much to the country's trade and is just using his 38 34 44 32| 32 42 44 38 38 40 35 39 40 36 41 42 37 34 39 46
role as a trade envoy to live the high life
Prince Andrew's royal status probably helps
close deals with foreign businessmen and he 35 48 30 41| 46 34 28 39 31 22 33 39 37 40 29 35 38 35 32 32
makes a positive contribution to the country's
Neither 12 100 13 14| 11 12 12 10 14 7 11 12 14 10 14 11 10 14 15 8
Don't know 15 8 14 14 11 12 16 13 17 31 21 10 9 14 16 12 15 17 14 15
Do you think the government have been too
supportive of Prince Andrew, have not been
supportive enough, or do you think they have
got the balance about right?
Have been too supportive of Prince Andrew 35 29 44 23| 28 41 36 37 33 28 29 37 40 34 36 41 29 31 38 46
Have not given him enough support 10 9 11 8 10 13 8 12 8 12 9 11 9 11 9 10 11 12 8 6
Have got the balance about right 28 46 19 43 | 42 20 25 30 26 24 24 29 32 31 25 24 32 27 26 24
Don't know 27 16 26 26 | 20 26 31 22 32 35 39 23 19 24 31 24 27 30 28 23
And how well or badly do you think the
government have handled the controversy
over Prince Andrew's position as trade
envoy?
Very well 1 4 0 1 3 0 0 2 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 4 1 2 0 1
Fairly well 24 45 14 32 | 42 14 20 25 24 23 19 26 27 25 23 20 29 25 23 16
TOTAL WELL 25 49 14 33 45 14 20 27 25 25 20 27 29 26 24 24 30 27 23 17
Fairly badly 31 | 23 43 28 | 24 40 32 | 32 31 | 24 25 32 39 | 35 27 | 32 28 32 32 38
Very badly 14 4 20 5 6 22 14 18 10 9 10 18 16 12 16 15 10 12 16 26
TOTAL BADLY 45 27 63 33 30 62 46 50 41 33 35 50 55 47 43 47 38 44 48 64
Don't know 29 | 24 23 34|25 23 34| 23 35 | 43 45 23 17| 26 33| 30 32 29 28 19
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% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
The Hutton Review into the future of public
sector pensions has proposed the end of
final salary pension schemes (where public
sector pensioners receive a pension equal to
proportion of their final salary) and a move to
pensions for public sector workers based on
a proportion of their average salary over their
whole career. Would you support or oppose
this chanae?
Support 38 63 22 56 | 57 23 38 40 36 21 30 38 51 40 35 37 42 40 32 33
Oppose 37 18 56 29 | 23 57 38 38 36 32 36 43 33 40 34 37 33 37 40 43
Not sure 25 19 22 15| 20 20 24 22 28 47 34 19 15 20 31 26 24 23 27 24
Do you think the reforms to public sector
pensions should apply to current public
sector employees, or just to new recruits to
the public sector?
They should apply to all public sector employees 29 48 18 36 | 44 18 25 32 27 25 28 27 36 29 30 29 33 28 25 33
They should only apply to new recruits 42 39 49 45| 42 50 44 42 43 35 38 48 43 a7 37 42 41 43 45 39
Neither 13 4 22 9 5 20 17 13 14 11 14 14 12 12 14 13 12 13 15 15
Don't know 15 8 12 10 9 13 14 13 17 29 20 11 9 12 19 16 14 16 15 13
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% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
A government review has proposed changes
to the overtime and bonus schemes for
police officers. The proposals include ending
bonuses for senior police officers, cutting the
amount of overtime paid to police officers,
giving extra payments to police working
unsocial hours or with specialist skills, but
cutting payments to police officers with back-
office roles. From what you have seen or
heard, do you support or oppose these
channes?
Support 54 73 43 68| 69 41 53 57 51 46 48 54 62 56 51 50 56 52 54 54
Oppose 25 11 39 18 | 13 40 25 25 25 15 24 29 25 24 26 26 21 25 27 29
Don't know 21 16 18 15| 18 18 22 18 24 39 28 17 13 20 23 24 22 23 19 17
The 2011 census is currently being
conducted. The government has suggested
that this may be the final census, and that the
2021 census may be scrapped. Do you think
the next census should or should not be
scrapped?
Should be scrapped 25 27 25 14|30 21 22 26 25 20 20 31 26 23 29 27 24 22 30 19
Should not be scrapped 58 57 63 67 | 54 67 60 58 57 52 57 56 62 62 52 56 59 58 53 67
Don't know 17 16 12 18 | 16 12 18 16 19 28 23 13 12 16 19 17 16 20 16 15
Do you think the questions asked in this
year's census are or are not intrusive?
Are intrusive 22 19 22 12| 23 20 19 22 21 23 18 26 20 20 24 24 21 21 27 9
Are not intrusive 43 51 44 56 47 50 46 42 45 32 40 42 53 46 40 43 48 38 45 34
Don't know 35 30 34 32|30 30 36 36 34 46 43 32 27 34 36 33 31 41 28 57
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YouGov Weighting Data

In addition to weighting by age, gender, social class and region (weighted and
unweighted figures shown in the tables), YouGov also weighted its raw data by
newspaper readership and political party identification:

Unweighted no. Weighted no.
Age and Gender

Male 18 to 24 36 128
Male 25 to 39 228 265
Male 40 to 59 381 349
Male 60 + 331 263
Female 18 to 24 75 122
Female 25 to 39 281 263
Female 40 to 59 434 358
Female 60 + 301 320
Region
North England 478 508
Midlands 299 339
East England 191 198
London 284 265
South England 491 473
Wales 122 103
Scotland 202 180
Social Grade
AB 776 579
C1 583 599
C2 314 434
DE 394 455
Newspaper Type
Express / Mail 422 310
Sun / Star 251 444
Mirror / Record 141 320
Guardian / Independent 152 62
FT / Times / Telegraph 218 176
Other Paper 246 238
No Paper 637 517
Political Party Identification
Labour 670 672
Conservative 494 589
Liberal Democrat 204 248
Others 171 62
None/ DK 528 496

YouGov is a member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rules.
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